
Family and Community Engagement
FACE Team 

https://www.nbpschools.net/face
Lindy Zeledon, Family & Community Engagement Coordinator 

Work ext. 5457 Email. lindy_zeledon@nbpsnj.net
732.745.5300 

Family Liaison Assignment Grades Extension Google Voice # Email

Brittny Auten Lincoln K-4 6017 732.290.5254 brittny_auten@nbpsnj.net

Baruti Miller Lincoln Annex 5-8 6212 732.305.0231 baruti_miller@nbpsnj.net

Victor Cortez Livingston K-5 6521 732.305.0780 victor_cortez@nbpsnj.net

Seneida Belton Lord Stirling PK-5 6717 732.201.2095 seneida_belton@nbpsnj.net

Ana Gomez Gonzalez McKinley PK-8 7082 732.305.2415 ana_gonzalez@nbpsnj.net

Nelkys Cruz Sanchez NB Middle School 6-8 8412 732.290.5347 nelkys_cruz@nbpsnj.net

Wendy Rodriguez

NBHS
9-12

NBHSTHS

P-Tech 9-12+

Gowanda Onuchukwu Hicks Paul Robeson K-8 7251 732.290.5255 gowanda_onuchukwu@nbpsnj.net

Ruth Alvarado Redshaw PK-5 7521 609.257.2348 ruth_alvarado@nbpsnj.net

Maritza Acevedo Roosevelt K-5 7719 732.290.5541 maritza_acevedo@nbpsnj.net

Carmen Acevedo Woodrow Wilson PK-8 8020 732.201.7219 carmen_acevedo@nbpsnj.net
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